
CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDTA UNDERTAKINGI

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2OO2 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the

Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

L. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured

Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of

Thodupuzha Town Branch of the Canara Bank, Prakash Buildings, Opp to P.W.D. Rest house,

Thodupuzha- 635584 ldukki District will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is",end"
' Whatever there is" on 21.06.2S24, for recovery of Rs.2,12,40,715.5L1'(Rupees Two Crores

Twelve lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen and Paise Fifty One only) as on

31-.03.2024 plus further interest and costs due to the Thodupuzha Town (14650) Branch of the

Canara Bank, from 1) BIJU JACOB VALAYIL KOLADY VAZHITHALA ERNAKUIAM 685583 2) JOSE

MATHEW OLIYI L HOUSE VAZHITHALA THODUPUZHA 685583 3) DIVYA BUU WO BUU JACOB

VALAYIL HOUSE KOLADY, VAZHITHALA P.O, THODUPUZHA -585583

The reserve price for the

property 1) will be Rs.38,ZO,OO0 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) and the earnest

money deposit wil! be Rs.5,87,000/-(Rupees Five Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Only)

property 2) wit! be Rs 57,88,000/-( nupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Only) and the

earnest money deposit will be Rs 5,78,800/- (Rupees Five lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Eighty

Hundred Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before t9.06.2024 at 4 pm.

Property 1

All that part and parcel of property to a tota I extent of 59.40 ares of land comprised in Re' Sy No 228/4

in TP No.5248/Ltin Manakkad Village, Tlrodupuzha Taluk, Thodupuzha Sub- District, ldukki District

owned by Mr Biju Jacob.

Bounded:

North : Pathway

South : Property ofJiby Palapurath

East : Property of Jose kanjirakombil

West : Kolady Arikuzha Road

Property 2

t



All that part and parcel of property to a total extent of 8.09 Ares of land along with residential building

therein comprised in Re. Sy No22816-7, in TP No.5248/LLin Manakkad Village, Thodupuzha Taluk,

Thodupuzha Sub- District, ldukki District owned by Mr Biju Jacob.

Bounded:

North : Property of Valayil

South : property of lype Vallamattom

East : Property of Jomon S/o Chacko

West : Arikuzha Road

There are no known encumbrances on the above property as per the knowledge of the bank.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies

Ltd(Auction tiger). E-mail address: support@auctiontiser.net and IBA website (https://www.ibapi.ln)

a

Place: Thodupuzha
Date: 30.05.2024 sreltltd

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SATE NOTICE DATED: 30.05.2024

or may contact The Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Thodupuz Town Branch, Ph. No.9495004650

during office hours on any working day. Ea *]:t
BAN}<For

0llicer

t Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Thodupuzha Town Branch of the Canara Bank, Prakash

Buildings, Opp to P.W.D. Rest house, Thodupuzha- 685584,

ldukki District.

2 Name and Address of the Borrower(s) 2. BIJU JACOB

VALAY!L

KOLADY VAZHITHALA

THODUPUZHA 685583

3. JOSE MATHEW

OLIYIL HOUSE

VAZHITHATA

THODUPUZHA - 685583

4. DIVYA BIJU

w/o BrJU JACOB

VALAYIL HOUSE

c{},,tt)()l) (,t ttix{)ii it:r-,ryg1 d[q5]' Canara l]ank"rA



KOLADY, VAZHITHAIA P.O

THODUPUZHA.685583

3 Property in the name of Mr. BIJUJACOB

4 Total liabilities as on 31'.03.2024

a) Mode of Auction

b) Details of Auction service provicler

Rs.2,!2,40,715.511- (Rupees Two Crores Twelve Lakhs

Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen and Paise Fifty One

only)

5 E Auction

c)Date & Time of Auction

d)Place of Auction

21.06.2s?4 Time: 11.00 am to 12.00 pm (with

unlirnited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the

e '"lnr:ls"+sion of the sale,

Online

e)Reserve Price Property 1) will be Rs. 58,70,000 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs

Seventy Thousand Only)

Property 2) will be Rs 57,88,000/-( Rupees Fifty Seven

La k)rs Eighty Eight Thousand Only)

5 19.$S.2024 till 4.00 PM

7

8

Last Date for receipt of Tender

Documents (Online/ Offline)

Address in which the tender
document to be submitted

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

and last date of receipt of EI\4D

Thodupuzha Town Branch ofthe Canara Bank, Prakash

Ruilclings, Opp to P.W.D. Rest house, Thodupuzha- 685584,

l,:rrl. ki Uistrict.

Property 1) Rs.5,87,000/-(Rupees Five lakhs Eighty Seven

Thousand Only)

1}.tr$.2024 tall 4.00 PM
Pro;;erty 2) Rs 5,78,800/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy Eight
'l housand Eighty Hundred Only)

?4 till4.00 PM

9. Other terms and conditions:

The sale shall be subject to the conditio:rs prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)

Rules, 2OO2 and to the fotlowing conditi ,rrs:

M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger). E-

mailid:f@

C



db(Ix)o 6I)lc

f)

a) The property will be sold in "As is wht r i:" , " !'.s is what is", and "Whatever there

is" basis including encumbrances, if any'

b) Auction/bidding shall be only througli "'l-r; iitic i-lcctronic Bidding" through the

website www.canarabank.auctiontigo.r-rri BrritluIS are advised to go through the

website for detailed terms before tal<ing pr', i iri rlie e-auction sale proceedings.

c) The property can be inspected, with Pri()r Appuintnrent with Authorised Officer,

on 19.06.2024 uPto 4Pm.

d) The property will be sold for the price r,',,hic!r is rnore than the Reserve Price and

the participating bidders may improve iheir offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of LO%of the Resr:rve Pricc is lu i.le deposited by way of Demand

draft in favor of Authorized Officer, Ca.ara tl.rrrk, Thodupuzha Town Branch OR

shalt be deposited through RTGS/NEFI-,'Fund Transfer to credit of account of

canara Bank, Thodupuzha Town Branch, Atc No 209272434 !FSC Code:

CNR80014650 on or before L9.06.2024 upto 4pm.

lntending bidders shallhold a valid dig::.,1 s,,',ruture certificate and e-mailaddress.

For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s

E - Procurement Technotogies Ltd(Auction Tiger), Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar,

Mobite 
= 

O972277 8828, Ema il : p rave e n. t lt e va r @ a uctiontiger. net.

g) After payment of the EMD amount. the intending bidders should submit a copy of

the fotlowing documents/details on or hefore L9.06.2024 upto 4pm, to Canara

Bank, Thodupuzha Town Branch, by harrd or by ernail.

a) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through

RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement rcceipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at

the time of making payment of bala nce amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Addr ess, E Mail td.

iv) Bidde/s A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h) The intending bidders should register their names at portal

https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net and get their User lD and password free of

cost. prospective bidder may avail online training on e- auction from the service

provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger). Contact

no:9L97 2277 8828, e-ma i ! a dd re ss : s u p p o r t @ a u ctio ntige r. net &

Praveen.theva r@auctiontiger. net

i) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD

shall not carry any interest.

B^nk-{A



i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall

improve their offers in multlpJies of Rs10000.00. The bidder who submits the

highest bid (above the Re:.. - 1:rice) on closure of 'Online'auction shall be

declared as successf ul bic1ii,,; -..ie shall be confirmed in favour of the successful

bidder, subject to corrf irnr.rL. ,r qf the same by the secured creditor.

k) The successful bidder shall cl,,posit25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already

paid), immediately on decla:':i,: him/her as the successful bidder and the balance

within 15 days fronr the d:i, i r^onfirmation of sale bythe secured creditor. lf the

forfeitedbytheAull.,ri,., :.r.r.!.,irrrr:utdllln6ticeandpropertyShall
forthwith be Put uP I''r ' ).

l) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50,i- , :t00f - (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) and above, the successful

bidder wilt have to drcluct I ' :t the rate L%o on the Sale proceeds and submit the

original receipt of T'\s cci ';' "' to the Bank.

m) Alt charges fgJ 6s111',",,;1;1,'r', ',':n dttl y/fST regastration charges etc., as

appticable shall be i ',t':i.r l ',trccessful bidder only.

n) Authorised Officer reserv{, , ' r !girt to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and

conditions of the e-'trclir-.n " "',rt assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bi

participating the e-

Thodupuzh? Towri '

arrangements.

p) For further details c "'r' ' . 
I

(Ph. No 94950046! 'i..,

M/s e-Procuremei'..
mai! add ress: S-U-[.i.,

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/' , ..
Bidding in the last minu.,." ,'-
own interest. Neither C ,

for any lapses/failure i. :

bidder or vendor in su

bidders are requesterl .

such as back -up, pow.

able to circumvent suc.

successful

r ot ir;r"e access to the internet but interested in

, ir - , i oach concerned Circle office or
a { .,,,iating centre, shall make necessary

,irr 1r,r',Canara Bank, Thodupuzha Town Branch

ll ' laanarabank.com OR the service provider

i :tion Tiger) Contact no:9t9722778828, e-

Praveen.theva r@a uctiontiger. net.

lroulJ be avoided by the bidders in their
tl., -,.rvice Provider wil! be responsible
i,. r' failure, etc.) on the part of the
' r'd off such contingent situation,
r{ iy arrangements/alternatives

,ra,r, - L r else required so that they are

. are able to participate in the auction

?"



flsFrf,
Place: Thodupuzha
Date: 30.05.2024

Canara

Authorised Officer

I


